
2021 Paving Program

Village of Hartville

Bid Opening Date: June 25, 2021

Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid

Project No. 210239

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

Karvo Companies, Inc.1
4524 Hudson Drive

Phone number: (330) 929-9616
Stow, OH 44224

Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division2
8920 Canyon Falls Blvd., #120

Phone number: (330) 425-7861
Twinsburg, OH 44087

Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  A3
124 Darrow Road

Phone number: (330) 733-9101
Akron, OH 44305

N.E.S. Corp.4
4900 Crayton Avenue

Phone number: (216) 641-5155
Cleveland, OH 44104

Page   1July 12, 2021



2021 Paving Program

Village of Hartville

Bid Opening Date: June 25, 2021

Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid

Project No. 210239

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total

Bidder's

Informal Totals

Karvo Companies, Inc. $242,500.00  1.

Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division $267,800.00  2.

Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  A $268,540.00  3.

N.E.S. Corp. $284,800.00  4.

July 12, 2021 Page   1



2
0
2
1
 P

av
in

g
 P

ro
g
ra

m

V
il

la
g
e 

o
f 

H
ar

tv
il

le

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 J
u
n
e 

2
5
, 
2
0
2
1

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

B
as

e 
B

id

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
2
1
0
2
3
9

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

  
1

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 L

S
 O

F
 (

S
P

C
) 

B
O

N
D

S
 A

N
D

 I
N

S
U

R
A

N
C

E
S

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
1

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

0
.0

0
$

1
,0

0
0

.0
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

1
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
2

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

2
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
2

,5
0

0
.0

0

$
3

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

3
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
8

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

8
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

8
,0

0
0

.0
0

  
2

. 
 3

0
0

.0
0

 S
Y

 O
F

 (
2

5
1

) 
P

A
R

T
IA

L
 D

E
P

T
H

 P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
, 

A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

3
0

.0
0

$
1

5
.0

0
$

1
5

.0
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

9
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
2

8
.7

5
$

1
1

.5
0

$
1

7
.2

5
S

h
el

ly
 C

o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
8

,6
2

5
.0

0

$
2

8
.0

0
$

6
.8

3
$

2
1

.1
7

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

8
,4

0
0

.0
0

$
3

5
.0

0
$

1
5

.0
0

$
2

0
.0

0
N

.E
.S

. 
C

o
rp

.
$

1
0

,5
0

0
.0

0

  
3

. 
 1

5
0

.0
0

 S
Y

 O
F

 (
2

5
3

) 
P

A
V

E
M

E
N

T
 R

E
P

A
IR

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
5

5
.0

0
$

2
5

.0
0

$
3

0
.0

0
K

ar
v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

8
,2

5
0

.0
0

$
5

8
.0

0
$

2
3

.2
0

$
3

4
.8

0
S

h
el

ly
 C

o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
8

,7
0

0
.0

0

$
5

5
.0

0
$

1
4

.2
7

$
4

0
.7

3
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

8
,2

5
0

.0
0

$
7

0
.0

0
$

3
0

.0
0

$
4

0
.0

0
N

.E
.S

. 
C

o
rp

.
$

1
0

,5
0

0
.0

0

  
4

. 
9

,1
0

0
.0

0
 S

Y
 O

F
 (

2
5

4
) 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 P
L

A
N

IN
G

, 
A

S
P

H
A

L
T

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
1

.9
0

$
0

.0
0

$
1

.9
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

1
7

,2
9

0
.0

0

$
3

.2
5

$
1

.3
0

$
1

.9
5

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
2

9
,5

7
5

.0
0

$
5

.0
0

$
2

.3
4

$
2

.6
6

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

4
5

,5
0

0
.0

0

$
4

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

$
4

.0
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

3
6

,4
0

0
.0

0

  
5

. 
1

,3
0

0
.0

0
 G

A
L

 O
F

 (
4

0
7

) 
N

O
N

-T
R

A
C

K
IN

G
 T

A
C

K
 C

O
A

T
$

2
.2

5
$

1
.2

5
$

1
.0

0
K

ar
v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

2
,9

2
5

.0
0

$
1

.0
0

$
0

.4
0

$
0

.6
0

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

,3
0

0
.0

0

$
3

.0
0

$
1

.5
0

$
1

.5
0

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

3
,9

0
0

.0
0

$
2

.0
0

$
1

.5
0

$
0

.5
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

2
,6

0
0

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  

1
Ju

ly
 1

2
, 

2
0

2
1



2
0
2
1
 P

av
in

g
 P

ro
g
ra

m

V
il

la
g
e 

o
f 

H
ar

tv
il

le

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 J
u
n
e 

2
5
, 
2
0
2
1

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

B
as

e 
B

id

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
2
1
0
2
3
9

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

  
6

. 
 3

1
5

.0
0

 C
Y

 O
F

 (
4

4
1

) 
A

S
P

H
A

L
T

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 S
U

R
F

A
C

E
 C

O
U

R
S

E
, 

T
Y

P
E

 1
, 

(4
4

8
),

 A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

1
9

5
.0

0
$

1
6

5
.0

0
$

3
0

.0
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

6
1

,4
2

5
.0

0

$
1

9
0

.0
0

$
7

6
.0

0
$

1
1

4
.0

0
S

h
el

ly
 C

o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
5

9
,8

5
0

.0
0

$
2

0
0

.0
0

$
1

6
9

.6
9

$
3

0
.3

1
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

6
3

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
1

7
0

.0
0

$
1

3
0

.0
0

$
4

0
.0

0
N

.E
.S

. 
C

o
rp

.
$

5
3

,5
5

0
.0

0

  
7

. 
 4

4
1

.0
0

 C
Y

 O
F

 (
4

4
1

) 
A

S
P

H
A

L
T

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 I
N

T
E

R
M

E
D

IA
T

E
 C

O
U

R
S

E
, 

T
Y

P
E

 2
, 

(4
4

8
),

 A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

1
4

0
.0

0
$

1
2

0
.0

0
$

2
0

.0
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

6
1

,7
4

0
.0

0

$
1

7
0

.0
0

$
6

8
.0

0
$

1
0

2
.0

0
S

h
el

ly
 C

o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
7

4
,9

7
0

.0
0

$
1

2
5

.0
0

$
1

0
6

.3
1

$
1

8
.6

9
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

5
5

,1
2

5
.0

0

$
1

3
0

.0
0

$
1

1
0

.0
0

$
2

0
.0

0
N

.E
.S

. 
C

o
rp

.
$

5
7

,3
3

0
.0

0

  
8

. 
9

,1
0

0
.0

0
 S

Y
 O

F
 (

4
5

0
) 

S
P

E
C

IA
L

 -
 P

A
V

E
M

E
N

T
 R

E
IN

F
O

R
C

IN
G

 F
A

B
R

IC
$

4
.6

5
$

2
.6

5
$

2
.0

0
K

ar
v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

4
2

,3
1

5
.0

0

$
4

.6
5

$
1

.8
6

$
2

.7
9

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
4

2
,3

1
5

.0
0

$
5

.0
0

$
2

.5
0

$
2

.5
0

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

4
5

,5
0

0
.0

0

$
4

.8
0

$
3

.0
0

$
1

.8
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

4
3

,6
8

0
.0

0

  
9

. 
  

 6
.0

0
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

6
1

1
) 

M
A

N
H

O
L

E
 A

D
JU

S
T

E
D

 T
O

 G
R

A
D

E
, 

M
E

T
H

O
D

 D
.1

 (
b

ri
ck

),
 A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
1

,0
2

5
.0

0
$

5
2

5
.0

0
$

5
0

0
.0

0
K

ar
v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

6
,1

5
0

.0
0

$
7

5
0

.0
0

$
3

0
0

.0
0

$
4

5
0

.0
0

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
4

,5
0

0
.0

0

$
8

0
0

.0
0

$
1

2
5

.0
4

$
6

7
4

.9
6

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

4
,8

0
0

.0
0

$
8

5
0

.0
0

$
3

5
0

.0
0

$
5

0
0

.0
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

5
,1

0
0

.0
0

 1
0

. 
1

,0
0

0
.0

0
 L

B
 O

F
 (

6
1

1
) 

S
P

E
C

IA
L

 -
 M

IS
C

E
L

L
A

N
E

O
U

S
 M

E
T

A
L

$
1

.5
0

$
1

.0
0

$
0

.5
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
1

.3
0

$
0

.5
2

$
0

.7
8

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

,3
0

0
.0

0

$
1

.4
0

$
1

.0
0

$
0

.4
0

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

1
,4

0
0

.0
0

$
2

.0
0

$
1

.5
0

$
0

.5
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

2
,0

0
0

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  

2
Ju

ly
 1

2
, 

2
0

2
1



2
0
2
1
 P

av
in

g
 P

ro
g
ra

m

V
il

la
g
e 

o
f 

H
ar

tv
il

le

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 J
u
n
e 

2
5
, 
2
0
2
1

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

B
as

e 
B

id

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
2
1
0
2
3
9

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

 1
1

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 L

S
 O

F
 (

6
1

4
) 

M
A

IN
T

A
IN

IN
G

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
1

3
,2

4
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

$
1

3
,2

4
0

.0
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

1
3

,2
4

0
.0

0

$
1

2
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
5

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

7
,5

0
0

.0
0

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

2
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
3

9
5

.0
1

$
9

,6
0

4
.9

9
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

1
0

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
2

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

2
4

,0
0

0
.0

0
N

.E
.S

. 
C

o
rp

.
$

2
5

,0
0

0
.0

0

 1
2

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 L

S
 O

F
 (

6
2

4
) 

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
$

6
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

$
6

,0
0

0
.0

0
K

ar
v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

6
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
4

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

6
,0

0
0

.0
0

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
8

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

3
,3

0
9

.2
0

$
4

,6
9

0
.8

0
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

8
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

7
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
5

0
0

.0
0

$
1

6
,5

0
0

.0
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

1
7

,0
0

0
.0

0

 1
3

. 
  

 1
.2

0
 M

IL
E

 O
F

 (
6

4
4

) 
E

D
G

E
 L

IN
E

, 
4

"
$

3
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

3
,6

0
0

.0
0

$
3

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,2

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,8
0

0
.0

0
S

h
el

ly
 C

o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
3

,6
0

0
.0

0

$
3

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

3
,6

0
0

.0
0

$
2

,8
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,8
0

0
.0

0
N

.E
.S

. 
C

o
rp

.
$

3
,3

6
0

.0
0

 1
4

. 
  

 0
.6

0
 M

IL
E

 O
F

 (
6

4
4

) 
C

E
N

T
E

R
 L

IN
E

$
5

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

2
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
2

,5
0

0
.0

0
K

ar
v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

3
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
5

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

2
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
3

,0
0

0
.0

0
S

h
el

ly
 C

o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
3

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
5

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

3
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
2

,0
0

0
.0

0
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

3
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
5

,8
0

0
.0

0
$

2
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
3

,8
0

0
.0

0
N

.E
.S

. 
C

o
rp

.
$

3
,4

8
0

.0
0

 1
5

. 
 2

0
0

.0
0

 F
T

 O
F

 (
6

4
4

) 
S

T
O

P
 L

IN
E

$
6

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

1
,2

0
0

.0
0

$
6

.0
0

$
2

.4
0

$
3

.6
0

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

,2
0

0
.0

0

$
6

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

1
,2

0
0

.0
0

$
6

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

1
,2

0
0

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  

3
Ju

ly
 1

2
, 

2
0

2
1



2
0
2
1
 P

av
in

g
 P

ro
g
ra

m

V
il

la
g
e 

o
f 

H
ar

tv
il

le

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 J
u
n
e 

2
5
, 
2
0
2
1

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

B
as

e 
B

id

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
2
1
0
2
3
9

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

 1
6

. 
 7

0
0

.0
0

 F
T

 O
F

 (
6

4
4

) 
C

R
O

S
S

W
A

L
K

 L
IN

E
$

3
.9

5
$

3
.0

0
$

0
.9

5
K

ar
v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

2
,7

6
5

.0
0

$
3

.9
5

$
1

.5
8

$
2

.3
7

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
2

,7
6

5
.0

0

$
3

.9
5

$
2

.0
0

$
1

.9
5

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

2
,7

6
5

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

$
1

.0
0

$
2

.0
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

2
,1

0
0

.0
0

 1
7

. 
  

 4
.0

0
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

6
4

4
) 

S
C

H
O

O
L

 S
Y

M
B

O
L

 M
A

R
K

IN
G

, 
9

6
 I

N
C

H
$

2
7

5
.0

0
$

1
7

5
.0

0
$

1
0

0
.0

0
K

ar
v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

1
,1

0
0

.0
0

$
2

7
5

.0
0

$
1

1
0

.0
0

$
1

6
5

.0
0

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

,1
0

0
.0

0

$
2

7
5

.0
0

$
1

7
5

.0
0

$
1

0
0

.0
0

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

1
,1

0
0

.0
0

$
7

5
0

.0
0

$
3

0
0

.0
0

$
4

5
0

.0
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

3
,0

0
0

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  

4
Ju

ly
 1

2
, 

2
0

2
1



2021 Paving Program

Village of Hartville

Bid Opening Date: June 25, 2021

Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate Bid - Additional Streets

Project No. 210239

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

Karvo Companies, Inc.1
4524 Hudson Drive

Phone number: (330) 929-9616
Stow, OH 44224

Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  A2
124 Darrow Road

Phone number: (330) 733-9101
Akron, OH 44305

N.E.S. Corp.3
4900 Crayton Avenue

Phone number: (216) 641-5155
Cleveland, OH 44104

Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division4
8920 Canyon Falls Blvd., #120

Phone number: (330) 425-7861
Twinsburg, OH 44087

Page   1July 12, 2021



2021 Paving Program

Village of Hartville

Bid Opening Date: June 25, 2021

Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate Bid - Additional Streets

Project No. 210239

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total

Bidder's

Informal Totals

Karvo Companies, Inc. $118,802.00  1.

Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.  A $130,230.00  2.

N.E.S. Corp. $143,200.00  3.

Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division $143,810.00  4.

July 12, 2021 Page   1



2
0
2
1
 P

av
in

g
 P

ro
g
ra

m

V
il

la
g
e 

o
f 

H
ar

tv
il

le

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 J
u
n
e 

2
5
, 
2
0
2
1

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

A
lt

er
n
at

e 
B

id
 -

 A
d
d
it

io
n
al

 S
tr

ee
ts

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
2
1
0
2
3
9

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

  
1

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 L

S
 O

F
 (

S
P

C
) 

B
O

N
D

S
 A

N
D

 I
N

S
U

R
A

N
C

E
S

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
5

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

$
5

0
0

.0
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

5
0

0
.0

0

$
3

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

3
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
3

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

3
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

3
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0

  
2

. 
 3

5
0

.0
0

 S
Y

 O
F

 (
2

5
1

) 
P

A
R

T
IA

L
 D

E
P

T
H

 P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
, 

A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

3
0

.0
0

$
1

5
.0

0
$

1
5

.0
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

1
0

,5
0

0
.0

0

$
2

5
.0

0
$

8
.7

2
$

1
6

.2
8

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

8
,7

5
0

.0
0

$
3

5
.0

0
$

1
5

.0
0

$
2

0
.0

0
N

.E
.S

. 
C

o
rp

.
$

1
2

,2
5

0
.0

0

$
3

0
.0

0
$

1
2

.0
0

$
1

8
.0

0
S

h
el

ly
 C

o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

0
,5

0
0

.0
0

  
3

. 
 2

0
0

.0
0

 S
Y

 O
F

 (
2

5
3

) 
P

A
V

E
M

E
N

T
 R

E
P

A
IR

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
5

5
.0

0
$

2
5

.0
0

$
3

0
.0

0
K

ar
v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

1
1

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
5

5
.0

0
$

1
8

.8
4

$
3

6
.1

6
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

1
1

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
7

0
.0

0
$

3
0

.0
0

$
4

0
.0

0
N

.E
.S

. 
C

o
rp

.
$

1
4

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
6

0
.0

0
$

2
4

.0
0

$
3

6
.0

0
S

h
el

ly
 C

o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

2
,0

0
0

.0
0

  
4

. 
3

,2
0

0
.0

0
 S

Y
 O

F
 (

2
5

4
) 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 P
L

A
N

IN
G

, 
A

S
P

H
A

L
T

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
3

.2
5

$
0

.0
0

$
3

.2
5

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

1
0

,4
0

0
.0

0

$
5

.0
0

$
2

.3
4

$
2

.6
6

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

1
6

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
4

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

$
4

.0
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

1
2

,8
0

0
.0

0

$
5

.0
0

$
2

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

6
,0

0
0

.0
0

  
5

. 
 5

0
0

.0
0

 G
A

L
 O

F
 (

4
0

7
) 

N
O

N
-T

R
A

C
K

IN
G

 T
A

C
K

 C
O

A
T

$
2

.2
5

$
1

.2
5

$
1

.0
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

1
,1

2
5

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

$
1

.5
0

$
1

.5
0

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
2

.0
0

$
1

.5
0

$
0

.5
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

1
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

$
1

.2
0

$
1

.8
0

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  

1
Ju

ly
 1

2
, 

2
0

2
1



2
0
2
1
 P

av
in

g
 P

ro
g
ra

m

V
il

la
g
e 

o
f 

H
ar

tv
il

le

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 J
u
n
e 

2
5
, 
2
0
2
1

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

A
lt

er
n
at

e 
B

id
 -

 A
d
d
it

io
n
al

 S
tr

ee
ts

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
2
1
0
2
3
9

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

  
6

. 
 1

3
0

.0
0

 C
Y

 O
F

 (
4

4
1

) 
A

S
P

H
A

L
T

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 S
U

R
F

A
C

E
 C

O
U

R
S

E
, 

T
Y

P
E

 1
, 

(4
4

8
),

 A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

1
8

0
.0

0
$

1
4

0
.0

0
$

4
0

.0
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

2
3

,4
0

0
.0

0

$
2

0
0

.0
0

$
1

6
9

.7
1

$
3

0
.2

9
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

2
6

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
1

7
0

.0
0

$
1

3
0

.0
0

$
4

0
.0

0
N

.E
.S

. 
C

o
rp

.
$

2
2

,1
0

0
.0

0

$
2

0
0

.0
0

$
8

0
.0

0
$

1
2

0
.0

0
S

h
el

ly
 C

o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
2

6
,0

0
0

.0
0

  
7

. 
 1

7
0

.0
0

 C
Y

 O
F

 (
4

4
1

) 
A

S
P

H
A

L
T

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 I
N

T
E

R
M

E
D

IA
T

E
 C

O
U

R
S

E
, 

T
Y

P
E

 2
, 

(4
4

8
),

 A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

1
2

5
.0

0
$

1
0

0
.0

0
$

2
5

.0
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

2
1

,2
5

0
.0

0

$
1

5
0

.0
0

$
1

2
7

.5
9

$
2

2
.4

1
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

2
5

,5
0

0
.0

0

$
1

3
0

.0
0

$
1

1
0

.0
0

$
2

0
.0

0
N

.E
.S

. 
C

o
rp

.
$

2
2

,1
0

0
.0

0

$
1

8
0

.0
0

$
7

2
.0

0
$

1
0

8
.0

0
S

h
el

ly
 C

o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
3

0
,6

0
0

.0
0

  
8

. 
3

,2
0

0
.0

0
 S

Y
 O

F
 (

4
5

0
) 

S
P

E
C

IA
L

 -
 P

A
V

E
M

E
N

T
 R

E
IN

F
O

R
C

IN
G

 F
A

B
R

IC
$

4
.6

5
$

2
.6

5
$

2
.0

0
K

ar
v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

1
4

,8
8

0
.0

0

$
5

.0
0

$
2

.5
0

$
2

.5
0

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

1
6

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
4

.8
0

$
3

.0
0

$
1

.8
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

1
5

,3
6

0
.0

0

$
4

.6
5

$
1

.8
6

$
2

.7
9

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

4
,8

8
0

.0
0

  
9

. 
  

 9
.0

0
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

6
1

1
) 

M
A

N
H

O
L

E
 A

D
JU

S
T

E
D

 T
O

 G
R

A
D

E
, 

M
E

T
H

O
D

 D
.1

 (
b

ri
ck

),
 A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
1

,0
2

5
.0

0
$

5
2

5
.0

0
$

5
0

0
.0

0
K

ar
v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

9
,2

2
5

.0
0

$
8

0
0

.0
0

$
2

1
6

.2
8

$
5

8
3

.7
2

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

7
,2

0
0

.0
0

$
8

5
0

.0
0

$
3

5
0

.0
0

$
5

0
0

.0
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

7
,6

5
0

.0
0

$
7

5
0

.0
0

$
3

0
0

.0
0

$
4

5
0

.0
0

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
6

,7
5

0
.0

0

 1
0

. 
1

,0
0

0
.0

0
 L

B
 O

F
 (

6
1

1
) 

S
P

E
C

IA
L

 -
 M

IS
C

E
L

L
A

N
E

O
U

S
 M

E
T

A
L

$
1

.5
0

$
1

.0
0

$
0

.5
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
1

.5
0

$
1

.0
0

$
0

.5
0

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
2

.0
0

$
1

.5
0

$
0

.5
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

2
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

.3
0

$
0

.5
2

$
0

.7
8

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

,3
0

0
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  

2
Ju

ly
 1

2
, 

2
0

2
1



2
0
2
1
 P

av
in

g
 P

ro
g
ra

m

V
il

la
g
e 

o
f 

H
ar

tv
il

le

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 J
u
n
e 

2
5
, 
2
0
2
1

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

A
lt

er
n
at

e 
B

id
 -

 A
d
d
it

io
n
al

 S
tr

ee
ts

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
2
1
0
2
3
9

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

 1
1

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 L

S
 O

F
 (

6
1

4
) 

M
A

IN
T

A
IN

IN
G

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
6

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

0
.0

0
$

6
,0

0
0

.0
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

6
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
5

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,0

4
5

.4
8

$
3

,9
5

4
.5

2
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

4
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

1
3

,0
0

0
.0

0
N

.E
.S

. 
C

o
rp

.
$

1
4

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
4

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

6
,0

0
0

.0
0

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

 1
2

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 L

S
 O

F
 (

6
2

4
) 

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
$

3
,8

3
1

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

$
3

,8
3

1
.0

0
K

ar
v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

3
,8

3
1

.0
0

$
2

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

9
6

1
.5

6
$

1
,5

3
8

.4
4

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

2
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
9

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

5
0

0
.0

0
$

8
,5

0
0

.0
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

9
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
6

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

2
,6

0
0

.0
0

$
3

,9
0

0
.0

0
S

h
el

ly
 C

o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
6

,5
0

0
.0

0

 1
3

. 
  

 0
.5

0
 M

IL
E

 O
F

 (
6

4
4

) 
E

D
G

E
 L

IN
E

, 
4

"
$

3
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
3

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
2

,8
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,8
0

0
.0

0
N

.E
.S

. 
C

o
rp

.
$

1
,4

0
0

.0
0

$
3

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,2

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,8
0

0
.0

0
S

h
el

ly
 C

o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0

 1
4

. 
  

 0
.3

0
 M

IL
E

 O
F

 (
6

4
4

) 
C

E
N

T
E

R
 L

IN
E

$
5

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

2
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
2

,5
0

0
.0

0
K

ar
v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
5

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

2
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
2

,5
0

0
.0

0
B

ar
b

ic
as

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
5

,8
0

0
.0

0
$

2
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
3

,8
0

0
.0

0
N

.E
.S

. 
C

o
rp

.
$

1
,7

4
0

.0
0

$
5

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

2
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
3

,0
0

0
.0

0
S

h
el

ly
 C

o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0

 1
5

. 
 1

0
0

.0
0

 F
T

 O
F

 (
6

4
4

) 
S

T
O

P
 L

IN
E

$
6

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

K
ar

v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

6
0

0
.0

0

$
6

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

6
0

0
.0

0

$
6

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

6
0

0
.0

0

$
6

.0
0

$
2

.4
0

$
3

.6
0

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
6

0
0

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  

3
Ju

ly
 1

2
, 

2
0

2
1



2
0
2
1
 P

av
in

g
 P

ro
g
ra

m

V
il

la
g
e 

o
f 

H
ar

tv
il

le

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 J
u
n
e 

2
5
, 
2
0
2
1

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

A
lt

er
n
at

e 
B

id
 -

 A
d
d
it

io
n
al

 S
tr

ee
ts

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
2
1
0
2
3
9

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

 1
6

. 
 4

0
0

.0
0

 F
T

 O
F

 (
6

4
4

) 
C

R
O

S
S

W
A

L
K

 L
IN

E
$

3
.9

5
$

2
.9

5
$

1
.0

0
K

ar
v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

1
,5

8
0

.0
0

$
3

.9
5

$
2

.0
0

$
1

.9
5

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

1
,5

8
0

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

$
1

.0
0

$
2

.0
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

1
,2

0
0

.0
0

$
3

.9
5

$
1

.5
8

$
2

.3
7

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

,5
8

0
.0

0

 1
7

. 
  

 4
.0

0
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

6
4

4
) 

S
C

H
O

O
L

 S
Y

M
B

O
L

 M
A

R
K

IN
G

, 
9

6
 I

N
C

H
$

2
.7

5
$

1
.7

5
$

1
.0

0
K

ar
v
o
 C

o
m

p
an

ie
s,

 I
n

c.
$

1
1

.0
0

$
2

7
5

.0
0

$
1

7
5

.0
0

$
1

0
0

.0
0

B
ar

b
ic

as
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
  

A
$

1
,1

0
0

.0
0

$
7

5
0

.0
0

$
3

0
0

.0
0

$
4

5
0

.0
0

N
.E

.S
. 

C
o
rp

.
$

3
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
2

7
5

.0
0

$
1

1
0

.0
0

$
1

6
5

.0
0

S
h

el
ly

 C
o
. 

- 
T

w
in

sb
u

rg
 D

iv
is

io
n

$
1

,1
0

0
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  

4
Ju

ly
 1

2
, 

2
0

2
1


	Crystal Reports - Bdrlist.pdf
	Crystal Reports - Bdrtot.pdf
	Crystal Reports - Bidtot.pdf

